Pos Name

1 Robert Lewis

2 Tommy Pulliam

3 Evan Williams

4 Darrin DiSimo

5 Dennis Sparks

6 Dakota Tabler

7 David Marcus

8 Dave Whitworth

9 Des Toups
10 Trevor Renson
11 Jason Ruggles
12 Mark Canekeratne
13 Kerry Coughlin
14 Jordan Towns
15 Jonathan Mudge
16 Justin Wingfield
17 Edward Fisher
18 Chase Helm
19 Donour Sizemore
20 Randall Wilcox
21 Trevor Jones
22 Christian Kolmers
23 Mike Lawson
24 Rick Cone
25 Stephen Tyszka
26 Jesse Waymire
27 Taylour Wargo
28 Jonathan Bennett
29 Nathan Gordon
30 Wes Hughson
31 Laura Marcus
32 Rajat Aggarwal
33 Ryan Tolleson
34 Nick Pasternack
35 Karl Rickert
36 Donald Lowe
37 Ricky Crow
38 Nick Lindsay
39 Edward Young
40 Timothy Maxey
41 William Damhoff
42 Brian Burdette
43 Donald Wright
44 Robert Beaver
45 Rob Ippolito
46 Carlos Morales
47 Jon Nwanagu
48 Matt Huchro
49 Frank Forcino
50 James Mitchell
51 Cliff Bordwell
52 Joe Wright
53 Garrett Howell
54 Jay Bullington
55 Joel Higginbotham
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Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top
CP 165 45.647 0.854 38.983 - -
CP 65 45.885 0.854 39.186 -0.203 -0.203
STU 196 47.514 0.829 39.389 -0.203 -0.407
BS 184 48.292 0.818 39.503 -0.114 -0.520
CS 55 48.786 0.810 39.517 -0.014 -0.534
SMF 68 46.855 0.845 39.592 -0.076 -0.610
CS 97 48.882 0.810 39.594 -0.002 -0.612
CAMC 39 48.407 0.819 39.645 -0.051 -0.663
GS 47 50.106 0.794 39.784 -0.139 -0.802
ES 194 50.244 0.792 39.793 -0.009 -0.811
BS 191 48.776 0.818 39.899 -0.106 -0.916
DSP 159 47.314 0.844 39.933 -0.034 -0.950
CS 197 49.398 0.810 40.012 -0.079 -1.030
CS 155 49.410 0.810 40.022 -0.010 -1.040
STX 193 49.040 0.817 40.066 -0.044 -1.083
SSC 83 49.658 0.809 40.173 -0.108 -1.191
BS 91 49.119 0.818 40.179 -0.006 -1.197
DS 131 49.829 0.807 40.212 -0.033 -1.229
STU 96 48.537 0.829 40.237 -0.025 -1.255
XP 196 45.522 0.885 40.287 -0.050 -1.304
DS 74 49.924 0.807 40.289 -0.002 -1.306
CS 195 49.765 0.810 40.310 -0.021 -1.327
SSC 72 49.837 0.809 40.318 -0.008 -1.336
CS 198 49.825 0.810 40.358 -0.040 -1.376
SSC 87 50.020 0.809 40.466 -0.108 -1.484
XP 167 45.732 0.885 40.473 -0.007 -1.490
STX 93 49.603 0.817 40.526 -0.053 -1.543
SMF 168 48.089 0.845 40.635 -0.110 -1.653
EM 138 44714 0.909 40.645 -0.010 -1.662
XP 67 45.946 0.885 40.662 -0.017 -1.680
CSL 97 50.216 0.810 40.675 -0.013 -1.692
GS 19 51.233 0.794 40.679 -0.004 -1.696
BS 84 49.753 0.818 40.698 -0.019 -1.715
STS 169 50.070 0.813 40.707 -0.009 -1.724
SSC 183 50.343 0.809 40.727 -0.021 -1.745
FS 2 50.043 0.814 40.735 -0.008 -1.752
EM 38 44.846 0.909 40.765 -0.030 -1.782
AS 12 49.662 0.821 40.773 -0.007 -1.790
SS 107 49.138 0.830 40.785 -0.012 -1.802
ES 105 51.500 0.792 40.788 -0.003 -1.805
SS 99 49.164 0.830 40.806 -0.018 -1.824
CAMC 75 49.857 0.819 40.833 -0.027 -1.850
ES 85 51.644 0.792 40.902 -0.069 -1.920
SSC 187 50.616 0.809 40.948 -0.046 -1.966
CAMT 28 50.218 0.816 40.978 -0.030 -1.995
SS 9 49.414 0.830 41.014 -0.036 -2.031
CAMT 88 50.269 0.816 41.020 -0.006 -2.037
STS 40 50.456 0.813 41.021 -0.001 -2.038
CS 192 50.764 0.810 41.119 -0.098 -2.136
DS 43 50.956 0.807 41.121 -0.003 -2.139
FS 9 50.518 0.814 41.122 0.000 -2.139
SS 40 49.606 0.830 41.173 -0.051 -2.190
ES 5 52.011 0.792 41.193 -0.020 -2.210
SS 199 49.635 0.830 41.197 -0.004 -2.215
CS 98 50.922 0.810 41.247 -0.050 -2.264
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Pos Name
56 Thomas Kring
57 Eric Anderson
58 Steve Waters

59 Ryan Pemberton

60 Jim Fossum

61 Jennifer Bedell

62 G.H. Sharp

63 Howard Duncan

64 Kevin Bonitz

65 Felipe Gonzalez

66 Tracy Lewis
67 Josh Smathers
68 James Bell

69 Aaron Kemmer
70 Chris Cervenka

71 Brian Meyers
72 Ethan Swindel

73 G Warren Hahn

74 Chris Kunkel
75 Rick Donalson

76 Mike Robinson
77 David Robinson
78 Brian Flanagan

79 Bjorn Stange

80 Marty R Mitchell

81 Ben Bulthuis

82 Stephen Saunders
83 Bryan Batchelor
84 Ashley Weaver

85 Parker smith
86 Lou Hudyman

87 Jamie Sculerati

88 Jessi Williams
89 Oliver Jones
90 Sacha Tauber
91 Jeffrey Harris
92 Marko Horn
93 Joe Brannon
94 Michael White
95 Brad Renson
96 JG Pasterjak
97 Scott Swartz

98 Layne Lindemann
99 William Mitchell
100 Darrel Padberg

101 Jessica Lewis

102 Romesh Canekeratne

103 John Fink
104 Glenn Sobrian
105 Tim Friedl

106 Elizabeth Whitworth
107 Bill Pemberton

108 Casey Coughlin

109 Carmen Rowlands

110 Dylan Brown
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Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top
DS 67 51.249 0.807 41.358 -0.111 -2.375
XP 96 46.755 0.885 41.378 -0.020 -2.396

SSM 199 46.896 0.883 41.409 -0.031 -2.427

SSM 194 46.924 0.883 41.434 -0.025 -2.451
CS 69 51.168 0.810 41.446 -0.012 -2.464
SSC 46 51.260 0.809 41.469 -0.023 -2.487
SSC 146 51.410 0.809 41.591 -0.121 -2.608

STR 50 50.232 0.828 41.592 -0.001 -2.610
CS 79 51.360 0.810 41.602 -0.010 -2.619

STR 45 50.250 0.828 41.607 -0.005 -2.624

CPL 65 48.725 0.854 41.611 -0.004 -2.629
CS 92 51.375 0.810 41.614 -0.003 -2.631

CAMC 81 50.829 0.819 41.629 -0.015 -2.646
STU 144 50.226 0.829 41.637 -0.008 -2.655
CAMC 78 50.872 0.819 41.664 -0.027 -2.682
FS 85 51.185 0.814 41.665 0.000 -2.682

SMF 82 49.340 0.845 41.692 -0.028 -2.710

SSM 186 47.223 0.883 41.698 -0.006 -2.715
STS 69 51.359 0.813 41.755 -0.057 -2.772
FS 14 51.353 0.814 41.801 -0.046 -2.819
ES 153 52.782 0.792 41.803 -0.002 -2.821
ES 53 52.842 0.792 41.851 -0.048 -2.868

STU 98 50.488 0.829 41.855 -0.004 -2.872

DSP 122 49.601 0.844 41.863 -0.009 -2.881
ES 74 52.876 0.792 41.878 -0.015 -2.895
DS 31 51.923 0.807 41.902 -0.024 -2.919
SS 3 50.503 0.830 41.917 -0.016 -2.935

STU 44 50.580 0.829 41.931 -0.013 -2.948
CS 95 51.808 0.810 41.964 -0.034 -2.982
FS 47 51.653 0.814 42.046 -0.081 -3.063

SSM 44 47.660 0.883 42.084 -0.038 -3.101
ES 37 53.146 0.792 42.092 -0.008 -3.109

STX 99 51.552 0.817 42.118 -0.026 -3.135
DS 11 52.199 0.807 42.125 -0.007 -3.142

SSM 86 47.716 0.883 42.133 -0.009 -3.151
CS 169 52.116 0.810 42.214 -0.081 -3.231
HS 199 53.746 0.786 42.244 -0.030 -3.262
AS 78 51.464 0.821 42.252 -0.008 -3.269
BS 71 51.654 0.818 42.253 -0.001 -3.270
ES 94 53.416 0.792 42.305 -0.053 -3.323
EM 67 46.545 0.909 42.309 -0.004 -3.327
ES 71 53.483 0.792 42.359 -0.049 -3.376

CSL 167 52.319 0.810 42.378 -0.020 -3.396
EM 56 46.651 0.909 42.406 -0.027 -3.423
CP 79 49.659 0.854 42.409 -0.003 -3.426

STX 199 51.936 0.817 42.432 -0.023 -3.449

DSP 59 50.275 0.844 42.432 0.000 -3.450

SSM 99 48.130 0.883 42.499 -0.067 -3.516

ASP 4 50.063 0.849 42.503 -0.005 -3.521
DS 1 52.798 0.807 42.608 -0.104 -3.625

CPL 39 49.893 0.854 42.609 -0.001 -3.626

SSM 94 48.308 0.883 42.656 -0.047 -3.673

CSL 197 52.712 0.810 42.697 -0.041 -3.714
CP 172 50.065 0.854 42.756 -0.059 -3.773
CS 91 52.797 0.810 42.766 -0.010 -3.783
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Pos Name Class Number Total Time Index Index Time From Previous From Top
111 Michael May CP 72 50.272 0.854 42.932 -0.167 -3.950
112 Geoffrey Zimmer SMF 77 50.840 0.845 42.960 -0.028 -3.977
113 Leif Horn HS 99 54.758 0.786 43.040 -0.080 -4.057
114 Emily Stafford CSL 62 53.144 0.810 43.047 -0.007 -4.064
115 Thomas Simon GS 99 54.287 0.794 43.104 -0.057 -4.121
116 Nathan Mccrary CP 8 50.500 0.854 43.127 -0.023 -4.144
117 Philip Cheshire BS 78 52.866 0.818 43.244 -0.117 -4.262
118 Malcolm Lawson SSC 93 53.460 0.809 43.249 -0.005 -4.267
119 Keith Robertson STR 96 52.234 0.828 43.250 -0.001 -4.267
120 Karen Babb ES 86 54.654 0.792 43.286 -0.036 -4.303
121 Jonathan Dove GS 91 54.848 0.794 43.549 -0.263 -4.567
122 Drew Coughlin STR 97 52.628 0.828 43.576 -0.027 -4.593
123 Krista Minehart STR 86 52.748 0.828 43.675 -0.099 -4.693
124 Rick Ruth CP 179 51.297 0.854 43.808 -0.132 -4.825
125 Matthew Petree DS 27 54.440 0.807 43.933 -0.125 -4.951
126 Angela Carlascio DSL 13 54.761 0.807 44.192 -0.259 -5.210
127 Glen Minehart STR 186 53.594 0.828 44.376 -0.184 -5.393
128 Holly Higginbotham CPL 72 52.112 0.854 44.504 -0.128 -5.521
129 Nancy Judd SS 7 53.805 0.830 44.658 -0.155 -5.676
130 Doug Boatwright DSP 22 52.928 0.844 44.671 -0.013 -5.689
131 Chris Kempfer CAMS 53 53.389 0.838 44.740 -0.069 -5.757
132 Johnny Brewster XB 1 52.191 0.858 44.780 -0.040 -5.797
133 Lisa Keyes SMF 13 53.016 0.845 44.799 -0.019 -5.816
134 Matthew Sparkman CAMS 83 53.820 0.838 45.101 -0.303 -6.119
135 Stone Luger STS 24 56.101 0.813 45.610 -0.509 -6.628
136 John Duncan FS 86 56.280 0.814 45.812 -0.202 -6.829
137 Jeff Wetzel FS 97 56.342 0.814 45.862 -0.050 -6.880
138 Carol Cone CSL 67 56911 0.810 46.098 -0.236 -7.115
139 Jacqueline Lawson SSC 193 57.814 0.809 46.772 -0.674 -7.789
140 Lee Depew EM 3 51.469 0.909 46.785 -0.014 -7.803
141 Dave Welsh BM 56 47.365 0.988 46.797 -0.011 -7.814
142 Kash Connell SMF 11 55.781 0.845 47.135 -0.338 -8.152
143 Robert Gallopo XP 33 53.793 0.885 47.607 -0.472 -8.624
144 Phillip Chavez DSP 6 56.645 0.844 47.808 -0.202 -8.826
145 Thomas Waylett ES 31 61.130 0.792 48.415 -0.607 -9.432
146 Espen Ohnstad XA 99 57.673 0.846 48.791 -0.376 -9.809
147 Danielle Bell CPL 81 57.885 0.854 49.434 -0.642 -10.451
148 Garrett Stidham XP 29 56.257 0.885 49.787 -0.354 -10.805
149 Joyce Ruth CPL 79 58.365 0.854 49.844 -0.056 -10.861
150 Tonya Howell ESL 91 63.742 0.792 50.484 -0.640 -11.501
151 Jaime Furnish CAMS 12 60.414 0.838 50.627 -0.143 -11.644
152 Joshua Stephenson SMF 22 60.357 0.845 51.002 -0.375 -12.019
153 Douglas McCabe EM 156 58.633 0.909 53.297 -2.296 -14.315
154 Jason Miller CM 7 84.765 0.895 75.865 -22.567 -36.882
155 Leon Van Dommelen CS 67 0.810 No Time - -
156 Missing Driver zZ 777 1.000 No Time - -
157 Missing Driver zZ 888 1.000 No Time - -
158 Unknown Driver Z 999 1.000 No Time - -
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